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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled
for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day
and division.

Court will be held in the Thomas F. Eagleton Courthouse at 111 S. 10™ Street, St.
Louis, Missouri. Division I will be held in the En Banc Courtroom on the 28" Floor.
Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the Clerk’s Office, Room 24.329, 30
minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave
of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if
the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party
on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how
they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the
Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Oral Argument Response/ Appearance” form with
the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral
argument. If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the “Oral Argument
Response/ Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every
attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless
the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or
represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases

designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without
oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov
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DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

MONDAY, DECEMBER 9, 2019

BEFORE JUDGES ERICKSON, ARNOLD, MELLOY

18-3107
18-3200

18-3659

18-3664

18-3721

19-1091

19-1188

EM
EM

EM

EA

EM

EM

EM

United States v. Antywan Seawood
United States v. Arlandus Howard

United States v. Travis Garner
United States v. Trevon Jones
United States v. Kevin Seltzer
United States v. Alexander Haskin

United States v. Kyle Wade

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

18-3242

19-1767

18-2982

19-1129
19-1175

18-3587

19-1192

EM

EM

EA

EM
EM

WM

EM

BEFORE JUDGES ERICKSON, ARNOLD, KOBES

County of San Mateo, California, et al. v.
Peabody Energy Corporation
County of San Mateo, California, et al. v.
Peabody Energy Corporation

Tamatrice Williams v. City of Sherwood

Jesse Morgan v. Vogler Law Firm, et al.
Jesse Morgan v. Vogler Law Firm, et al.

Robert Ellingsworth v. Vermeer
Manufacturing Company

United States v. Roland Hoeffener

20

15

10

10

20



DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES ERICKSON, MELLOY, KOBES

19-2503 EA Libertarian Party of Arkansas, et al. v.
John Thurston 20

18-3444 EM D. L. v. St. Louis City School District
18-3497 EM D. L. v. St. Louis City School District 20

19-1340 WA United States, et al. v. Arkansas Department
of Education, et al.

19-1342 WA Rosie Davis, et al. v. Arkansas Department of
Education, et al.

19-1348 WA Mary Turner, et al. v. Arkansas Department of
Education, et al.

19-1349 WA  Larry Milton, et al. v. Arkansas Department of

Education, et al. 15
18-1158 Felipe Jimenez-Zarate v. William P. Barr 10
19-1317 EM Michele Rose v. Estate of Joel S. Bernstein 10

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES ERICKSON, MELLOY, KOBES

19-2251 EM David Dixon, et al. v. City of St. Louis, et al.
19-2254 EM David Dixon, et al. v. Rex Burlison, et al. 20

19-1004 EM Cedric Williams v. United Parcel Service 15

19-1350 EM Richard Barcomb v. General Motors
19-1870 EM Richard Barcomb v. General Motors 15

19-1360 EM Kenneth Dickerson, Jr. v. Kimberly Gardner 15

19-1132 EA Deandre Green v. Charles Byrd 15



FRIDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2019, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

18-2481

18-3485

18-3673

19-1276

18-3711

DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES ERICKSON, MELLOY, KOBES

EM

SI

SI

EM

SI

United States v. Rasheik Harris
United States v. Devontate Davis
United States v. Jennifer Jesse
United States v. Taleb Jawher

United States v. Briand Fechner

15

15

10

10

15



