

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI DECEMBER 9 – 13, 2019

Lavenski R. Smith, Chief Judge - Little Rock, Arkansas

Circuit Judges in Active Service

James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN
Steven M. Colloton - Des Moines, IA
Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO
Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO
Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR
Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA
Ralph R. Erickson - Fargo, ND
L. Steven Grasz - Omaha, NE
David R. Stras - Minneapolis, MN
Jonathan A. Kobes - Sioux Falls, SD

Circuit Judges Who Have Taken Senior Status

Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD C. Arlen Beam - Lincoln, NE Morris S. Arnold - Little Rock, AR Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA

NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Thomas F. Eagleton Courthouse at 111 S. 10th Street, St. Louis, Missouri. Division I will be held in the En Banc Courtroom on the 28th Floor. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the Clerk's Office, Room 24.329, 30 minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an "Oral Argument Response/Appearance" form with the Clerk's Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument. If an "Appearance" form has not already been filed, the "Oral Argument Response/Appearance" form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side's argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov

DIVISION I En Banc Courtroom 28th Floor

MONDAY, DECEMBER 9, 2019 BEFORE JUDGES ERICKSON, ARNOLD, MELLOY

18-3107 18-3200	EM EM	United States v. Antywan Seawood United States v. Arlandus Howard	NO ARG
18-3659	EM	United States v. Travis Garner	NO ARG
18-3664	EA	United States v. Trevon Jones	NO ARG
18-3721	EM	United States v. Kevin Seltzer	NO ARG
19-1091	EM	United States v. Alexander Haskin	NO ARG
19-1188	EM	United States v. Kyle Wade	NO ARG

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES ERICKSON, ARNOLD, KOBES

1.	18-3242	EM	County of San Mateo, California, et al. v. Peabody Energy Corporation	
	19-1767	EM	County of San Mateo, California, et al. v. Peabody Energy Corporation	20
2.	18-2982	EA	Tamatrice Williams v. City of Sherwood	15
3.	19-1129 19-1175	EM EM	Jesse Morgan v. Vogler Law Firm, et al. Jesse Morgan v. Vogler Law Firm, et al.	10
4.	18-3587	WM	Robert Ellingsworth v. Vermeer Manufacturing Company	10
5.	19-1192	EM	United States v. Roland Hoeffener	20

DIVISION I En Banc Courtroom 28th Floor

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES ERICKSON, MELLOY, KOBES

1.	19-2503	EA	Libertarian Party of Arkansas, et al. v. John Thurston	20		
2.	18-3444 18-3497	EM EM	D. L. v. St. Louis City School District D. L. v. St. Louis City School District	20		
3.	19-1340	WA	United States, et al. v. Arkansas Department of Education, et al.			
	19-1342	WA	Rosie Davis, et al. v. Arkansas Department of Education, et al.			
	19-1348	WA	Mary Turner, et al. v. Arkansas Department of Education, et al.			
	19-1349	WA	Larry Milton, et al. v. Arkansas Department of Education, et al.	15		
4.	18-1158		Felipe Jimenez-Zarate v. William P. Barr	10		
5.	19-1317	EM	Michele Rose v. Estate of Joel S. Bernstein	10		
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES ERICKSON, MELLOY, KOBES						
1.	19-2251	EM	David Dixon, et al. v. City of St. Louis, et al.	20		
	19-2254	EM	David Dixon, et al. v. Rex Burlison, et al.	20		
2.	19-1004	EM	Cedric Williams v. United Parcel Service	15		
3.	19-1350 19-1870	EM EM	Richard Barcomb v. General Motors Richard Barcomb v. General Motors	15		
4.	19-1360	EM	Kenneth Dickerson, Jr. v. Kimberly Gardner	15		
5.	19-1132	EA	Deandre Green v. Charles Byrd	15		

DIVISION I En Banc Courtroom 28th Floor

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2019, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES ERICKSON, MELLOY, KOBES

1.	18-2481	EM	United States v. Rasheik Harris	15
2.	18-3485	SI	United States v. Devontate Davis	15
3.	18-3673	SI	United States v. Jennifer Jesse	10
4.	19-1276	EM	United States v. Taleb Jawher	10
5	18_3711	Sī	United States v. Briand Fechner	15